

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

FY 2017-2018

DISTRICT 61



**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT**

(PRELIMINARY - FOR REVIEW)

This public document is published at a total cost of \$1.10. 125 copies of this public document were published in this first printing at a cost of \$137.50. The total cost of all printings of this document including reprints is \$137.50. This document was published by the Louisiana Department of Transportation reproduction unit, 1201 Capitol Access Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70804. This material was printed in accordance with standards for printing by state agencies established in R.S. 43.31.

INTRODUCTION

- 1. R.S. 48:229.1, 230 states that “the Department shall provide the Legislature and public with this program which shall list projects to be constructed in the ensuing fiscal year”... that considers the “anticipated revenues to be appropriated by the legislature.” The Department shall also provide the Legislature a list of projects “which are in various stages of planning and preparation.”**
- 2. In compliance with this statute, the attached Highway Program identifies the projects that are scheduled for construction letting in FY 2017-18. These are denoted as being in Stage 4. Projects being developed in the other stages are also included in the document.**
- 3. There are many projects remaining to be let prior to the end of the current fiscal year, FY 2016-17. For informational purposes, these projects are also listed in this document. In the event any of these projects cannot be let as planned, they will become part of the FY 2017-18 construction program, and will be let as soon as practicable in that fiscal year.**
- 4. The one year construction program and the list of other projects in various stages are combined into this document which is called the Highway Priority Program or Highway Program. These projects are also submitted to the Federal Highway Administration along with the Transit Program. The two programs together are referred to as the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). The Public Hearings held each year in each Highway District fulfill both the State and Federal requirements for public involvement regarding these programs.**
- 5. DOTD has based this preliminary Highway Program on anticipated revenues. If funding above the expected amount is made available, funding may be used on projects listed in Stages 0, 1, 2, or 3.**
- 6. In the event all of the projects listed for letting in FY 2017-18 cannot be let to construction due to funding issues or unforeseen problems encountered in the pre-construction process, the affected project(s) will be let as soon as practicable in the following year and other projects listed in Stages 0, 1, 2, or 3 may be advanced into FY 2017-18.**
- 7. Construction estimates are for informational purposes only and are subject to change.**

DOTD's Project Delivery Process



**TENTATIVE FY 17-18 BUDGET PARTITION
CONSTRUCTION
(COSTS IN MILLION DOLLARS)**

CATEGORY	SUB-CATEGORY	PROPOSED
PRESERVATION/ SUSTAINABILITY	NON-INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT)	58.0
	NON-INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT) (non-federal aid)	43.5
	ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	7.5
	INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT)	78.0
	BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	92.0
	BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	13.0
	SUB-TOTAL	292.0
OPERATIONS	ITS (regular & earmarks)	11.0
	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	14.8
	ROADWAY FLOODING	3.7
	WEIGH STATIONS	1.9
	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT	7.4
	INTERSTATE LIGHTING	2.8
	REST AREAS	11.1
	ACCESS MANAGEMENT	8.1
	FERRIES/MAJOR REPAIRS	3.5
	MOVABLE BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	1.9
	ADA PROGRAM	3.0
	SUB-TOTAL	69.2
SAFETY	HWY. PROGRAM	49.4
	RR CROSSING UPGRADES & SEPARATIONS	8.2
	SUB-TOTAL	57.6
CAPACITY	REGULAR PROGRAM	28.8
	CORRIDOR UPGRADE	47.4
	SUB-TOTAL	76.2
MISC.	TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROJECTS	9.0
	URBAN SYSTEMS, CONGESTION MITIGATION & AIR QUALITY, LOCAL ROAD SAFETY PROGRAM, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, URBAN TRANSIT, DEMAND MANAGEMENT	90.0
	FED EARMARKS (DEMO,...)	32.1
	OTHER (BONDS, TOLLS, LOCAL)	9.3
	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	7.5
	ROAD TRANSFER	25.0
	SUB-TOTAL	172.9
GRAND TOTAL		667.9

Subject to funding availability.

FUNDING TYPES

FEDERAL

NHPP (NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERFORMANCE PROGRAM)

STP (SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM)

STP>200K (URBAN AREAS – NEW ORLEANS, BATON ROUGE, SHREVEPORT, LAFAYETTE)

STP<200K (URBAN AREAS – ALEXANDRIA, HOUMA-THIBODAUX, LAKE CHARLES, MONROE, SLIDELL, MANDEVILLE-COVINGTON, HAMMOND-PONTCHATOULA)

STPFLEX (FLEXIBLE)

STP<5K (RURAL AREAS)

FBROFF (OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE MAP 21)

TAP (TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM)

TAP>200K (URBAN AREAS – NEW ORLEANS, BATON ROUGE, SHREVEPORT, LAFAYETTE)

TAP<200K (URBAN AREAS – ALEXANDRIA, HOUMA-THIBODAUX, LAKE CHARLES, MONROE, SLIDELL, MANDEVILLE-COVINGTON, HAMMOND-PONTCHATOULA)

TAPFLEX (FLEXIBLE)

TAP<5K (RURAL AREAS)

HSIP, HSIPPEN, SR2S, HRRR, SATRANS (SAFETY FUNDS, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS, SAFETY TRANSFER)

RAIL HE, RAIL PD (ELIMINATIONS OF HAZARDS AT RAILWAY-HIGHWAY CROSSINGS)

CM (CONGESTION MITIGATION AIR QUALITY – EAST BATON ROUGE, WEST BATON ROUGE, LIVINGSTON, ASCENSION, AND IBERVILLE)

DEMO (FEDERAL DEMONSTRATION AND HIGH PRIORITY PROJECTS – DEFINED BY U.S. CONGRESS)

ER (FEDERAL EMERGENCY RELIEF PROGRAM FUNDING)

FEMA (FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FUNDS)

STATE / LOCAL

NFA (STATE TRANSPORTATION FUNDS FOR NON-FEDERAL AID ROUTES)

NFABOND (STATE BONDS FOR NON-FEDERAL AID ROUTES)

STCASH (STATE TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUNDS FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION)

TIME (TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE MODEL FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT)

STBONDS (STATE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS)

STGEN (STATE GENERAL FUNDS CASH)

TOLLS

LOCAL (FUNDS PROVIDED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT)

OTHER (OTHER SOURCE NOT LISTED)

NFI (NO FUNDING IDENTIFIED)

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASCENSION**

Prj: H.002370 - LA 42 (US 61 - LA 44)

Typ Impv: WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENTS

Prj Mgr: LANDRY, COREY

Rmrks: 260-01-0026; SEE NOTES FOR DETAIL OF MATCH PER PHASE

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01	DEMO	0	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01	HSIPPEN	2,500	SAFETY	
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01	STBONDS	19,950	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01	TAPFLEX	1,232	ENHANCEMENTS	
ASCENSION	LA 73	077-03	STBONDS	58	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
ASCENSION	LA 930	803-14	STBONDS	7	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-02	STBONDS	430	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
ASCENSION	LA 44	000-03	STBONDS	98	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01	STPFLEX	1,125	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.007675 - LA RIVER RD STEAMBOAT OVERLOOK INTERP CT

Typ Impv: STEAMBOAT OVERLOOK, WHARF, AND INTERPRETATIVE CENTER

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: SOFT MATCH FROM PARISH IS MATCH TO FEDERAL FUNDS.

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION		000-03	NSB	4,763	ENHANCEMENTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ASCENSION		000-03	LOCAL	547	ENHANCEMENTS	
ASCENSION		000-03	STPFLEX	859	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.007855 - LA 431 @ LA 934 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Typ Impv: TURNLANES

Prj Mgr: TONEY, PATRICK

Rmrks: 803-20-0006;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 431	267-02	CM	1,028	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ASCENSION	LA 934	803-20	CM	343	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.010640 - LA 3038 (CORNERVIEW): REHAB & TURN LANE

Typ Impv: MILL AND OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: 10% MATCH FROM ENTITY AND 10% MATCH FROM TTF

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 3038	077-30	STP>200K	660	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011450 - LA70 REHABILITATION (LA 22-ST JAMES PL)

Typ Impv: MILL AND OVERLAY EXISTING ROADWAY

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: PARISH TO PROVIDE MATCH TO US; TTF AS MATCH TO OE TS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 70	426-03	STP>200K	2,500	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ASCENSION	LA 70	426-03	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	

Prj: H.011452 - LA 942 REHABILITATION

Typ Impv: REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 942	256-07	STP>200K	784	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011840 - LA 44 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Typ Impv: PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, SIDEWALK PRESERVATION

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: CITY OF GONZALES PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-01	STP>200K	607	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011873 - LA 30: LEFT TURN LANE AT VETERANS BLVD

Typ Impv: THIS PROJECT WILL ADD A LEFT TURN LANE AT VETERANS BOULEVARD

Prj Mgr: MOORE, DARRELL

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	NHPP	238	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASCENSION**

Prj: H.011897 - LA 30: ASHLAND RD TO TANGER BLVD
Prj Mgr: MOORE, DARRELL

Typ Impv: ADDITION OF CONTINUOUS RIGHT TURN LANE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	STPFLEX	1,983	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012528 - LA 3251: IC RR XING (GEISMAR)
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN

Typ Impv: REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING SURFACE.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 3251	803-31	STPFLEX	98	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ASCENSION	LA 3251	803-31	LOCAL	59	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.012625 - I-10: PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT VI
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Typ Impv: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	NHPP	550	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009956 - LA 44: TURN LANES
Prj Mgr: TONEY, PATRICK

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks: USE STATE BONDS AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-02	HSIP	671	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
ASCENSION	LA 621	803-08	HSIP	431	SAFETY	
ASCENSION		000-03	HSIP	226	SAFETY	
ASCENSION	LA 931	803-16	HSIP	219	SAFETY	
ASCENSION	LA 933	803-18	HSIP	92	SAFETY	
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-02	STBONDS	1,449	SAFETY	

Prj: H.011314 - LA 22: NEAR I-10 GEOMETRIC IMPROV
Prj Mgr: TONEY, PATRICK

Typ Impv: IMPROVE THE SAFETY OF LA 22 USING ACCESS MGMT (J-TURNS)
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 22	266-01	HSIPPEN	2,250	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
ASCENSION	LA 70	426-03	HSIPPEN	150	SAFETY	

Prj: H.011451 - LA 22 REHABILITATION
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Typ Impv: PATCH, MILL AND OVERLAY
Rmrks: PARISH TO PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 22	266-01	STP>200K	1,210	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
ASCENSION	LA 22	266-02	STP>200K	924	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.011502 - US 61: TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS @ LA 621
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	US 61	007-07	NHPP	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN'	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.000337 - US 61: BAYOU MANCHAC & FRANCOIS BRS.
Prj Mgr: HERATH, ANANDA

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGES
Rmrks: 007-07-0058;JT W/007-08-0040

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	US 61	007-07	NHPP	1,700	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-08	NHPP	10,300	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASCENSION**

Prj: H.009250 - I-10: HIGHLAND TO LA 73

Typ Impv: WIDEN INTERSTATE TO 3 LANES EACH DIRECTION

Prj Mgr: PAINE, PEGGY JO

Rmrks: LHIP USED FOR ENG

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	NHPP	35,806	CORRIDOR	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	NHPP	15,180	CORRIDOR	
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	DEMO	11,076	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	DEMO	3,938	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	

Prj: H.009266 - I-10: LA 73 TO LA 30

Typ Impv: WIDEN INTERSTATE TO 3 LANES EACH DIRECTION

Prj Mgr: PAINE, PEGGY JO

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	NFI	46,700	CORRIDOR	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009276 - I-10: LA 30 TO LA 22

Typ Impv: WIDEN INTERSTATE TO 3 LANES EACH DIRECTION

Prj Mgr: PAINE, PEGGY JO

Rmrks: LHIP USED FOR ENG

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	NFI	50,300	CORRIDOR	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010074 - UP (DONALDSONVILLE) LA 3089 SERVICE RD.

Typ Impv: ROAD WORK AROUND CROSSING TO MAKE SAFER

Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Rmrks: 426-01-0026

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 3089	426-01	RAIL HE	250	RAILROADS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010960 - LA 30 ROUNDABOUTS @ TANGER MALL & I-10

Typ Impv: 3 ROUNDABOUTS ON LA 30 INCLUDING 2 AT THE I-10 RAMPS

Prj Mgr: PICARD, TOBY

Rmrks: PROJECT DEPENDENT ON OUTCOME OF H.010572 CORRIDOR STUDY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	STPFLEX	3,675	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	NFI	4,325	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	

Prj: H.011490 - LA 30:TURN LANES@S.PURPERA & S.HODGESON

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT LEFT TURN LANES

Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH FOR CMAQ; USE TTF AS MATCH FOR TSM

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	CM	609	CONGESTION MITIGATION	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03	NHPP	800	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	

Prj: H.011540 - BABIN ROAD / BAYOU NARCISSE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION		000-03	FBROFF	293	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011577 - LA 18: SUNSHINE BR - LA 3120

Typ Impv: COLD PLANE & OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks: USE NFA AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 18	063-10	STPFLEX	2,278	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
ST JAMES	LA 18	063-09	STPFLEX	222	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASCENSION**

Prj: H.012078 - LA 429: IMPROVEMENTS AT LA 431

Typ Impv: ADD EB AND WB LEFT TURN LANES ON LA 429

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 429	264-04	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012706 - LA 74: IBERVILLE P/L - LA 73

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 74	264-02	NFA	1,734	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012713 - LA 74: LA 73 - US 61

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 74	264-03	NFA	1,766	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002424 - SUNSHINE BRIDGE - I-10

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 4 LANES

Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Rmrks: 426-02-0042;(C&G)426-02-52.426-03-05.NO FUNDING

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 22	266-01	NFI	0	CAPACITY	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
ST JAMES	LA 70	426-02	NFI	0	CAPACITY	
ASCENSION	LA 70	426-03	NFI	0	CAPACITY	

Prj: H.003790 - LA 930: CAUSEY RD TO LA 42

Typ Impv: WIDEN LA 930 & ADD OPEN DITCHES

Prj Mgr: MUSA, ELNUR

Rmrks: 803-14-0005;STATE BONDS BEING REQUESTED

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 930	803-14	STBONDS	5,300	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.005759 - LA 44 SIGNAL TIMING STUDY

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-01		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.006457 - ROUNDABOUT @ PR 929 & PARKER ROADS

Typ Impv: ROUNDABOUT CONSTRUCTION

Prj Mgr: HOLM, RICK

Rmrks: 737-03-0104;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION		000-03	SATRANS	500	SAFETY LOCAL ROADS SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009998 - LA 935 FEASIBILITY STUDY

Typ Impv: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

Prj Mgr: RENARD, APRIL

Rmrks: FUNDED WITH SAFETY TRANSFER FUNDS.

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 935	803-10		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.010572 - LA 30 IMPROVEMENTS (LA 3251 TO LA 44)

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY TO WIDEN LA 30 FROM I-10 TO LA 44

Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 30	414-03		0	CAPACITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASCENSION**

Prj: H.010795 - JOE SEVARIO/RODDY ROUNDABOUTS STUDY Typ Impv: ROUNDABOUTS
Prj Mgr: RENARD, APRIL Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 42	260-01		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
ASCENSION		000-03		0	SAFETY	

Prj: H.010909 - LA 44: LA 941 TO LA 22 Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY
Prj Mgr: RENARD, APRIL Rmrks: FEASIBILITY STUDY FUNDED WITH SATTRANS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 44	265-01		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011160 - LA 73: LA 74 TO LA 621 CORRIDOR STUDY Typ Impv: CORRIDOR STUDY TO COLLECT DATA AND DEVELOP ALTERNATIVES
Prj Mgr: MASTIN, CATHERINE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 73	077-02		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012057 - LA 431:VILLAR CANAL AND DRAINAGE BRIDGES Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: TOURRES, VALERIE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 431	267-02	STPFLEX	1,301	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012607 - LA 933, LA 935: BAYOU BRIDGES Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
Prj Mgr: MUMPHREY, RAY Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	LA 935	803-21	STPFLEX	1,272	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
ASCENSION	LA 933	803-18	STPFLEX	1,250	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012311 - I-10 AT LA 429 Typ Impv: STUDY FOR PROPOSED NEW INTERCHANGE
Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11		0	CAPACITY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING
ASCENSION	LA 429	077-30		0	CAPACITY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ASSUMPTION**

Prj: H.012259 - MISC BRIDGE REPAIRS, CLEANING & PAINTING **Typ Impv:** DECK JOINT REPAIRS, SPAN LEVELING, PAINTING.
Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 182	005-02	STPFLEX	4,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
DISTRICT 03		000-93	NHPP	600	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	
ST LANDRY	US 190	008-04	NHPP	100	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	
ACADIA	LA 95	801-41	STPFLEX	300	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	

Prj: H.012496 - LA 645: LAFOURCHE P/L - JCT LA 1 **Typ Impv:** STABILIZE & OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 645	804-31	NFA	1,500	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011767 - BAYOU CRAB ROAD BRIDGE **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY **Rmrks:** USE NFA AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION		000-04	FBROFF	431	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010007 - LA 70 PIERRE PART BAY BRIDGE CLN & PAINT **Typ Impv:** CLEANING & PAINTING
Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 70	232-01	STPFLEX	400	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010443 - LA 308: CURVE REALIGN AND SHOULDERS **Typ Impv:** REALIGN CURVE AND ADD SHOULDERS
Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE **Rmrks:** "B PROJECT FOR FY 17/18"

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 308	407-07	HSIPPEN	1,400	SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
ASSUMPTION	LA 308	407-08	HSIPPEN	1,600	SAFETY	
ASSUMPTION	LA 308	407-07	SATRANS	9	SAFETY	
ASSUMPTION	LA 308	407-08	SATRANS	12	SAFETY	

Prj: H.012575 - LA 70: LA 69 - LA 1015-1 **Typ Impv:** PATCH, COLD PLANE, AND OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 70	232-01	STPFLEX	3,902	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010571 - LA 70 BYPASS **Typ Impv:** STUDY FOR BYPASS ROAD FOR LA 70-PIERRE PART TO NEAR LA 69
Prj Mgr: JONES, MATTHEW **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 70	232-01	NFI	140,000	CAPACITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011289 - LA 70: DETOUR ROAD **Typ Impv:** CONSTRUCTION OF A DETOUR ROUTE FOR LA 70 IF NECESSARY
Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ASSUMPTION	LA 70	232-01	STPFLEX	15,280	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSUMPTION	LA 69	406-01	STPFLEX	1,063	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18 DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE

Prj: H.002320 - SULLIVAN RD (WAX - HOOPER)

Typ Impv: 4 LN DIVIDED CONC HWY RAISED MEDIAN

Prj Mgr: JESCLARD, TREY

Rmrks: 255-30-0014;GREEN LIGHT PROJ; PR NI PROJ INCLUDED SEE NOTES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	LOCAL	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	STBONDS	9,310	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	STPFLEX	3,000	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	

Prj: H.002822 - NICHOLSON @ BRIGHTSIDE LANE

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Prj Mgr: MCMILLAN, RYAN

Rmrks: 414-01-0036;SEE NOTES USE TTF AS MATCH FOR R/W ON LA 30 ONLY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	CM	3,816	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	CM	2,763	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.009651 - US 61/190: GREENWELL ST - MISS RIVER BR

Typ Impv: COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-90	NHPP	3,100	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010439 - BOYD ST & 21ST ST PUMPING STA IMP I-110

Typ Impv: REPLACE PUMP STATION FLOAT SYSTEM

Prj Mgr: GOLZ, SARAH

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	750	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	750	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	

Prj: H.010560 - ESSEN LANE WIDEN: PERKINS RD TO I-10

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 6 LANES SECTION W/16'CURB & GUTTER MEDIAN

Prj Mgr: TSAI, LOONG SHEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3064	258-32	STBONDS	5,980	CAPACITY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3064	258-32	STPFLEX	500	CAPACITY	

Prj: H.010585 - DOWNTOWN BATON ROUGE GREENWAY PH. 2

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF A PED-BIKE TRAIL.

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROJECT

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	RTP	112	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	LOCAL	13	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.010648 - ACADIAN THRUWAY/N. ACADIAN THRUWAY OVLY

Typ Impv: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	2,900	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010869 - WARDS CREEK TRAIL - BLUEBONNET EXTENSION

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF A PED-BIKE TRAIL ON WARDS CREEK.

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROJECT

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	RTP	256	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	LOCAL	140	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.011261 - LA427: S.ACADIAN TWY;PERKINS RD-LA73(BR)

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPRS, MEDIAN MODS, OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 427	258-02	HSIPPEN	1,500	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011295 - LA 73 (GOVT ST) EAST BLVD - LOBDELL AVE

Typ Impv: CONVERSION OF 4-LANE UNDIVIDED TO 3-LANE

Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-05	HSIPPEN	4,892	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STPFLEX	4,431	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.011322 - US 61-X: FLORIDA STREET - PHLOX AVENUE

Typ Impv: PATCH, COLD PLANE, 2" OVERLAY / PATCH PCCP, RESEAL JOINTS

Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	817-20	NHPP	2,696	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011364 - GOODWOOD BLVD REHAB (LOBDELL - AIRLINE)

Typ Impv: RECONSTRUCT AND REHABILITATE

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: EBR CITY-PARISH TO PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	1,527	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011853 - LA19: TURN LANE @ MONOGUDO BLVD.

Typ Impv: ADDING LEFT TURN LANE ON LA 19

Prj Mgr: WAGUESPACK, BRENT

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 19	250-01	NHPP	350	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011936 - I-12 & I-10 PATCHING IN EBR PARISH

Typ Impv: PCC PATCHING

Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01	NHPP	14,255	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	NHPP	680	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	NHPP	60	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	

Prj: H.012185 - LA 3034: SULLIVAN RD (WAX-HOOPER) (C&G)

Typ Impv: CLEARING & GRUBBING, AND SEWER INSTALLATION

Prj Mgr: JESCLARD, TREY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	STBONDS	4,057	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012233 - LA 3064 TO LA 1248 PHASE 1

Typ Impv: NEW ALIGNMENT FROM ESSEN LANE TO LA 1248 (BLUEBONNET BLVD.)

Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Rmrks: ENTITY WILL PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	5,200	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012276 - US 61: J-TURNS AT THOMAS RD.

Typ Impv: REPLACE UNRESTRICTED MEDIAN OPENINGS WITH FULL J-TURN DESIGN

Prj Mgr: BALLMER, SARAH

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	019-02	HSIP	290	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012290 - PECUE LANE/I-10 INTERCHANGE CLEAR & GRUB

Typ Impv: CLEAR & GRUB FOR NEW INTERCHANGE AND RIEGER RD

Prj Mgr: KENDRICK, BRIAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STBONDS	3,000	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	STBONDS	3,000	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.012442 - I-12: PAVE MARK REPL AUDIBLE THERMO TEST **Typ Impv:** REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01	HSIPPEN	2,000	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012469 - US 190: MISS RIVER BR - NAVIG LIGHT REPL **Typ Impv:** NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS **Rmrks:** OTHER FUNDS ARE FROM RAILROAD

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-10	NHPP	200	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-10	OTHER	200	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012519 - US 190: KCS RR XING (BATON ROUGE) **Typ Impv:** REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING SURFACE.
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-90	STPFLEX	80	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-90	LOCAL	48	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.012731 - LA 37: PIPE/EMBANKMENT FAILURE **Typ Impv:** PIPE AND EMBANKMENT REPAIR
Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF **Rmrks:** BID IN THE DISTRICT BY EMERGENCY LETTER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-02	ER	200	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-03	ER	200	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.012748 - BATON ROUGE HUBSITES-EMERGENCY GENERAT **Typ Impv:** INSTALL TRANSFER SWITCHES, AND GENERATORS AT ITS HUBSITES
Prj Mgr: KIMBENG, LUCY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	NHPP	110	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
W BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-08	NHPP	30	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01	NHPP	80	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	30	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
ASCENSION	I-10	450-11	NHPP	60	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.002301 - NORTH SHERWOOD FOREST DRIVE IMPROVEMEN **Typ Impv:** WIDEN FROM 2 TO 5 LANES
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON **Rmrks:** 742-17-0118;ENV DOC. BY CITY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STPFLEX	13,600	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	1,110	URBAN SYSTEMS	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-02		0	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.002337 - LA 327-S: BAYOU FOUNTAIN **Typ Impv:** NEW BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: MOORE, DARRELL **Rmrks:** 257-03-0025;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 327-S	257-03	STPFLEX	1,666	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.007160 - EBR COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL **Typ Impv:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYNCHRONIZATION
Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA **Rmrks:** 742-17-0159;CHOCTAW @ CHIPPEWA ST. & N.CHOCTAW@

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	CM	6,200	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.010565 - ACADIAN STREET PUMPING STATION
Prj Mgr: GOLZ, SARAH

Typ Impv: REPLACE/UPGRADE PUMPHOUSE COMPONENTS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 427	258-02	STPFLEX	650	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010649 - EBR PARISHWIDE SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Typ Impv: SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS
Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	DEMO	1,439	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010660 - TUCKER RD/DYER RD/DENHAM RD BRIDGES
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	752	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	579	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	838	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.011363 - SHERWOOD (AIRLINE HWY TO OLD HAMMOND)
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Typ Impv: REHABILITATE AND RECONSTRUCT
Rmrks: EBR CITY-PARISH TO PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	3,864	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.011496 - QUAIL DR: TURN LANE AT PERKINS (LA 427)
Prj Mgr: LAI, QUANG

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT RIGHT TURN LANE ON NORTHBOUND QUAIL DR.
Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	CM	233	CONGESTION MITIGATION	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE	LA 427	258-02	CM	233	CONGESTION MITIGATION	

Prj: H.011682 - LA 30: W CHIMES ST - LA 28
Prj Mgr: LANDRY, COREY

Typ Impv: WIDEN, COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	NHPP	1,300	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	STBONDS	1,000	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.011843 - S. SHERWOOD FOREST BLVD SUPERSTREET MOI
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Typ Impv: ACCESS MANAGEMENT
Rmrks: EAST BATON ROUGE PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	2,700	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012173 - LA 3245: IMPROVS AT CENTURION COMMERCIAL
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: INCREASE TURN RADIUS FOR WB APPROACH
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3245	817-41	STPFLEX	139	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012232 - LA 3064 TO LA 1248 PHASE 2
Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Typ Impv: NEW ALIGNMENT
Rmrks: ENTITY WILL PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	7,750	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.012344 - IC SEVERAL RR XINGS (BATON ROUGE)
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: RR ACTIVE WARNING DEVICES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	RAIL PD	1,250	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE	LA 327	817-16	RAIL PD	250	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.012374 - I-12 RAMP METER UPGRADES
Prj Mgr: KIMBENG, LUCY

Typ Impv: IMPROVE EXISTING RAMP METER SYSTEM TO ALLOW VARIABLE TIMING.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01	NHPP	750	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
LIVINGSTON	I-12	454-02	NHPP	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.012422 - I-110: INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION @TERRACE
Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA

Typ Impv: IMPROVE SAFETY ON I-10 NEAR THE I-10/I-110 INTERCHANGE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	20,000	CAPACITY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012449 - KCS XINGS BETWN NORTH ST & LOUISE (BTR)
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN

Typ Impv: UPGRADE WARNINGS, ADD MEDIANS, REPLACE SURFACES, CLOSE XINGS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	OTHER	1,300	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	013-04	OTHER	200	RAILROADS	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-05	OTHER	200	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.012597 - LA 427 AT I-10: EXTEND LEFT TURNLANE
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: EXTEND LEFT TURNLANE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 427	258-02	STPFLEX	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012693 - LA 42 AT I-10: ADD RIGHT TURNLANE
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: ADD RIGHT TURNLANE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 42	258-01	NHPP	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.002344 - LA 427: PERKINS RD (SIEGEN - HIGHLAND)
Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 4 LANES
Rmrks: 258-01-0033;GREEN LIGHT PROJECT(LET BY CITY); STAGE 0 COMP

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 427	258-01	LOCAL	44,552	CAPACITY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.006499 - WESTDALE & BERNARD TERRACE SIDEWALKS
Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF BIKEPATH AND PURCHASE OF SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	HSIPPEN	445	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	HSIPPEN	70	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.009290 - LSU LABORATORY SCHOOL SRFS PROJECT

Typ Impv: BICYCLE LANES AND EDUCATION AND ENCOURAGEMENT ACTIVITIES

Prj Mgr: MORVANT, MARK

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	SR2S	190	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	SR2S	37	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

Prj: H.009300 - HOOPER ROAD WIDENING (LA 3034 - LA 37)

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY TO WIDEN HOOPER ROAD

Prj Mgr: OLIVIER, NICHOLAS

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-02	NFI	51,000	CAPACITY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009327 - I-10/110 EPOXY BR DECK OVERLAY-BTN ROUGE

Typ Impv: EXPOXY BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	NHPP	8,250	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	750	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	

Prj: H.009489 - US 61: JEFFERSON HIGHWAY OVERPASS

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: YAP, KIAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90	NHPP	6,854	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009745 - SCOTLANDVILLE PKWY MULTI-MODAL IMPRVMEN

Typ Impv: MULTI-USE TRAIL & PED. BRIDGES

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	TAP>200K	234	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009783 - BR DOWNTOWN GREENWAY MULTI-USE PATH

Typ Impv: MULTI-USE PATH W/LIGHTING, LANDSCAPING & RELATED WORK

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	TAP>200K	401	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	TAP>200K	320	ENHANCEMENTS	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	TAP>200K	332	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.009799 - EBR MISS E BANK MULTI-USE PATH, PHASE 3

Typ Impv: MULTI-USE PATH & RELATED WORK

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	TAP>200K	1,500	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010051 - LSU HIGHLAND RD PED CORRIDOR, PHASE I

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS W/LIGHTING & LANDSCAPING

Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	TAP>200K	267	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010251 - CHIPPEWA ST PUMP STATION IMP US61/190-X

Typ Impv: REPLACE/UPGRADE PUMP HOUSE COMPONENTS

Prj Mgr: GOLZ, SARAH

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	817-20	STPFLEX	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.010253 - BLUEBONNET BLVD. PUMP STAT. IMP LA 1248

Typ Impv: REPLACE PUMP STATION FLOAT SYSTEM

Prj Mgr: GOLZ, SARAH

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 1248	258-33	STPFLEX	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010319 - I-110: NORTH ST. - PLANK RD.

Typ Impv: RECONSTRUCT JCP @ GRADE

Prj Mgr: MOORE, DARRELL

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92	NHPP	24,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010652 - LA 73: US 61 (AIRLINE) - ESSEN LANE

Typ Impv: PCCP PATCHING

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-05	NHPP	3,500	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010661 - N. FLANNERY/FIREWOOD/CLOVERLAND BRIDGES

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	601	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	439	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	FBROFF	439	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.011186 - DIST. 61 TRAFFIC CONTROL UPGRADE 3

Typ Impv: SIGNALS TO BE UPGRADE TO CURRENT DOTD STANDARDS

Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	019-01	STPFLEX	375	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	013-04	NHPP	125	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 67	060-01	NHPP	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

Prj: H.011518 - I-10 RAMP METERS BATON ROUGE

Typ Impv: INSTALLING I-10 RAMP METERS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	NHPP	1,402	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011684 - LA 327 SPUR: STARING LANE EXTENSION

Typ Impv: EXTEND 4-LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY

Prj Mgr: WAGUESPACK, BRENT

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	LOCAL	7,350	ROAD TRANSFER	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE	LA 327-S	257-03	LOCAL	2,450	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.011773 - HANKS DR/LANDIS DR PED IMPROVEMENTS

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS

Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Rmrks: BATON ROUGE/PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE WILL PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	TAP>200K	2,008	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011774 - LA 327-S: GARDERE LANE PED IMPROVEMENTS **Typ Impv:** SIDEWALK/MULTI-USE PATH
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA **Rmrks:** MATCH PROVIDED BY CITY OF BATON ROUGE/EAST BATON ROUGE PAR.

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 327-S	257-03	TAP>200K	864	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011791 - CAL RD AND MOSS SIDE LN BR REPLACEMENTS **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON **Rmrks:** EAST BATON ROUGE WILL PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	1,025	URBAN SYSTEMS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	1,025	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.011842 - CHOCTAW DRIVE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION **Typ Impv:** REHABILITATION
Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON **Rmrks:** EAST BATON ROUGE PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	STP>200K	3,500	URBAN SYSTEMS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011859 - BR: RIVER ROAD MULTI-USE CORRIDOR **Typ Impv:** SIDEWALK, STREET SCAPING
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA **Rmrks:** MATCH PROVIDED BY CITY OF BATON ROUGE

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	817-20	TAP>200K	126	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012022 - BREC: GREENWOOD MULTI-USE TRAIL, PHASE 2 **Typ Impv:** MULTI-USE PATH
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN **Rmrks:** LOCAL MATCH PROVIDED BY BREC

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	TAP>200K	1,200	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012324 - US 61: FLORIDA BLVD - GREENWELL ST **Typ Impv:** COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90	NHPP	7,000	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002358 - ESSEN LANE INTERCHANGE **Typ Impv:** (PHASE 2)(REQ DEMO FUNDS)
Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN **Rmrks:** 454-01-0068;IM-D \$250K FY03.REQ MORE DEMO

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3064	258-32	DEMO	14,000	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01		0	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	

Prj: H.007973 - OLD HAMMOND (BLVD DE PROV-MILL) **Typ Impv:** CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:** 817-09-0040; GREEN LIGHT PROJECT

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 426	817-09	NFI	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING

Prj: H.007974 - OLD HAMMOND HWY(MILLERVILLE-O'NEAL) **Typ Impv:** NEW CONC PAVEMENT
Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN **Rmrks:** 817-09-0042;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 426	817-09	STP>200K	9,681	URBAN SYSTEMS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011098 - LA 30: SOUTH BLVD - W CHIMES ST
Prj Mgr: WAGUESPACK, BRENT

Typ Impv: MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT WIDENING, AND RELATED WORK
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	NHPP	1,319	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	NHPP	1,080	ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 30	414-01	NFI	10,000	ROAD TRANSFER	
					ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.001606 - JEFFERSON HWY @ STUMBERG LN EXT
Prj Mgr: PICARD, TOBY

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks: 077-04-0025;GREEN LIGHT PROJECT (AA)LET BY CITY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-04	LOCAL	11,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.002297 - MAGNOLIA BRIDGE RD - INDIAN MOUND
Prj Mgr: RICHARD, RYAN

Typ Impv: RECON W/GEOMETRIC IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks: 254-02-0040;SAFETY TRANSFER FUNDS-4 MILLION MAX

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-02	NFI	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-03	NFI	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.002313 - HOOPER RD.(BLKWATER BAYOU - DEVALL)
Prj Mgr:

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 5 LANES
Rmrks: 255-02-0027;HOLD - SEWER & FUNDING PROBLEM

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-02		0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.002317 - LA 408: HOOPER RD (JOOR RD-SULLIVAN RD)
Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN

Typ Impv: NEW 4 LANE DIVIDED CONCRETE HIGHWAY WITH RAISED MEDIAN
Rmrks: GREEN LIGHT PROJECT

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-02	LOCAL	10,928	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.002361 - ESSEN LANE AT I-10
Prj Mgr: PICARD, TOBY

Typ Impv: CONCRETE NEW PAVEMENT
Rmrks: 258-32-0022;GREEN LIGHT PROJ(G) LET BY CITY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3064	258-32	LOCAL	2,400	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.003047 - PECUE LANE/I-10 INTERCHANGE
Prj Mgr: KENDRICK, BRIAN

Typ Impv: NEW INTERCHANGE
Rmrks: 450-10-0161;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	DEMO	0	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10	STGEN	0	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	

Prj: H.004100 - I-10: LA 415 TO ESSEN ON I-10 AND I-12
Prj Mgr: NGUYEN, WAYNE

Typ Impv: INCREASE CAPACITY(STAGE 0/1 STUDIES)
Rmrks: 700-17-0209;STAGE 0 & 1; ADVANCE CONSTRUCT STAGE 0 & 1

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-10		0	CAPACITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.005403 - LA408(HOOPER RD EXT)LA37-LA16
Prj Mgr: OLIVIER, NICHOLAS

Typ Impv: EXTENSION OF HOOPER ROAD FROM LA 37 TO LA 16
Rmrks: 700-99-0527;GEN.OBLIGATION BOND(PR2=\$100K & PR5=\$900K)

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	NFI	108,100	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.007963 - BLACKWATER BAYOU BRIDGE

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGE

Prj Mgr: GAUDRY, CARL

Rmrks: 817-05-0017;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 410	817-05	STPFLEX	1,811	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.007970 - OLD HAMMOND (BLVD DE PROV-MILL)

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 4 LANES

Prj Mgr: REVIERE, RYAN

Rmrks: 817-09-0035;INCLUDES I'SECT @ FLANNERY;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 426	817-09	NFI	8,658	URBAN SYSTEMS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.008415 - INFORMATION CENTER @ SOUTHERN UNIVERSIT

Typ Impv: FEDERAL EARMARK

Prj Mgr: UMEOZULU, JOE

Rmrks: DEMO\$ & \$ FROM SOUTHERN;AUTHORIZED;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	DEMO	600	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	OTHER	1,773	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.008732 - STUDY OF BATON ROUGE LOOP

Typ Impv: EIS

Prj Mgr: NGUYEN, WAYNE

Rmrks: EIS IS DEMO WITH MATCH FROM LOCALS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009725 - LA 3034: SULLIVAN RD @ WAX RD

Typ Impv: PERMIT PROJECT WITH CEA

Prj Mgr: JESCLARD, TREY

Rmrks: 255-30-0012

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	LOCAL	4,500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.010211 - I-110 NB RAMP AT CAPITOL ACCESS ROAD

Typ Impv: I-110 NB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AT CAPITOL ACCESS ROAD

Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.010320 - LA 42: JCT. HIGHLAND RD - LA 30

Typ Impv: PCC PATCH

Prj Mgr: JOHNSON, JACQUOLE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 42	258-31	STPFLEX	2,400	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 42	257-04	STPFLEX	4,100	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	

Prj: H.010729 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL COORD & SYNCH PH VI (EBR)

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL COORDINATION & SYNCHRONIZATION

Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA

Rmrks: EBR WILL PROVIDE 20% MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 67	060-01	CM	4,413	CONGESTION MITIGATION	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-05	CM	232	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	013-04	CM	697	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	CM	2,787	CONGESTION MITIGATION	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011226 - US190/US61: LA 415 TO I-12 STUDY

Typ Impv: CORRIDOR STUDY ON US 190 / US 61

Prj Mgr: COLVIN, JODY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
W BATON ROUGE	US 190	008-01		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	

Prj: H.011543 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL COORD & SYNCH PH VII(EBR)

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL COORDINATION AND SIGNAL SYNCHRONIZATION

Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3164	019-01	CM	3,421	CONGESTION MITIGATION	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	019-02	CM	540	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-01	CM	398	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	CM	1,852	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-01	CM	1,014	CONGESTION MITIGATION	
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-02	CM	1,022	CONGESTION MITIGATION	

Prj: H.011690 - PORT HUDSON PRIDE RD: LA 964-LA 19 STUDY

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY TO WIDEN PORT HUDSON PRIDE RD

Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	ROAD TRANSFER	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011691 - LA 64: ROUNDABOUT AT MCHUGH ROAD

Typ Impv: MULTI-LANE ROUNDABOUT AT INTERSECTION OF LA 64 AND MCHUGH RD

Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 64	253-02		0	ROAD TRANSFER	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.011695 - LA 19 WIDENING: LA 64 - SUNSET BLVD

Typ Impv: WIDENING OF LA 19

Prj Mgr: TONEY, PATRICK

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 19	250-01		0	ROAD TRANSFER	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011708 - US 61 AT US 190 INTERCHANGE SIGNING

Typ Impv: REPLACE EXISTING SIGNS AND RELATED WORKS

Prj Mgr: NGO, DUC

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61-X	013-04	NHPP	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	013-05	NHPP	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90	NHPP	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

Prj: H.011892 - I-10 MISS RIVER BRIDGE CLEAN & PAINT

Typ Impv: CLEANING & PAINTING BRIDGE APPROACHES AND MAIN SPAN STEEL.

Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-09	NHPP	35,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011906 - HOOPER RD: ROUNDABOUT AT LA 37

Typ Impv: ROUNDABOUT AT HOOPER RD AND GREENWELL SPRINGS RD

Prj Mgr: OLIVIER, NICHOLAS

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-02	NFI	2,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-02	NFI	2,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.011923 - HOOPER RD: ROUNDABOUT AT SULLIVAN RD

Typ Impv: ROUNDABOUT: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Prj Mgr: OLIVIER, NICHOLAS

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 408	255-02	NFI	2,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 3034	255-30	NFI	2,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.012025 - I-110 IN BATON ROUGE BRIDGE REPAIRS

Typ Impv: BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE WORK.

Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-110	450-92		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012059 - COPPER MILL B, N CANAL, & SANDY CR BRS

Typ Impv: LA. 19 & LA. 37 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Prj Mgr: KEMP, KELLY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 37	254-03	STPFLEX	3,307	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE	LA 19	250-01	NHPP	3,159	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012357 - I-12 SHOULDER FEASIBILITY STUDY

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY

Prj Mgr: MCRAE, ADRIANE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	I-12	454-01		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
LIVINGSTON	I-12	454-02		0	SAFETY	

Prj: H.012499 - WARDS CREEK TRAIL - PECUE EXTENSION

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF A 5,700' LONG BY 12' WIDE PED/BIKE TRAIL

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	RTP	114	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E BATON ROUGE		000-17	LOCAL	236	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.011310 - FORD ST. EXT. & NEW CONNECTION TO LA 408

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADWAY (DETAILS TBD BY STUDY)

Prj Mgr: REID, MARIA B.

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	ROAD TRANSFER	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.011718 - BR URBAN RENEWAL & MOBILITY PLAN PROJECT

Typ Impv: IMPROVE EXISTING US 190/US61 TO FREEWAY TYPE

Prj Mgr: BURST, JEFFERY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-90		0	CAPACITY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING
W BATON ROUGE	US 190	008-01		0	CAPACITY	
E BATON ROUGE	US 190	007-10		0	CAPACITY	
E BATON ROUGE	US 61	007-08		0	CAPACITY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.012306 - LA 42: HIGHLAND ROAD AT PECUE LANE

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 42	258-31		0	ROAD TRANSFER	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.012563 - LA 73: BAYOU MANCHAC BRIDGE (HBI)

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY TO DETERMINE REHABILITATION/REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: MUMPHREY, RAY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE	LA 73	077-04		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012730 - BRMPO TRAVEL DEMAND MANAGEMENT PRGM 2C

Typ Impv: PROMOTE COMMUTER CARPOOLING AND VANPOOLING/FLEX TIME

Prj Mgr: PHILLIPS, LAURA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	URBAN SYSTEMS	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING
E BATON ROUGE		000-17		0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST FELICIANA**

Prj: H.009012 - WIDEN INTERSECTIONS AT LA 67 & LA 10
Prj Mgr: LAI, QUANG

Typ Impv: SAFETY - WIDEN INTERSECTION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 67	060-03	HSIP	447	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
E FELICIANA	LA 67	060-04	HSIP	44	SAFETY	
E FELICIANA	LA 10	061-05	HSIP	451	SAFETY	
E FELICIANA	LA 10	061-05	TAP<5K	319	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.009633 - LA 67: LA 10 - LA 432
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 67	060-04	STPFLEX	4,938	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010562 - BANK STREET & SINGLETARY STREET BRIDGES
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA		000-19	FBROFF	864	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
E FELICIANA		000-19	FBROFF	451	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012546 - LA 19: 1/2 MI S OF LA 68 - MISS. S/L
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: COLD PLANE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 19	250-04	STPFLEX	2,725	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.002280 - LA 19: LA 10 - 1/2 MI S OF LA 68
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: COLD PLANE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 19	250-04	STPFLEX	2,276	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002365 - LA 63 BRIDGES NEAR BLUFF CREEK
Prj Mgr: BRAUNER, KURT

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGES
Rmrks: 259-01-0011;3 BRIDGES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 63	259-01	STPFLEX	5,497	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012110 - LA 68: US 61 - LA 964
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 68	252-02	STPFLEX	2,900	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012554 - LA 67: LA 432 - MISS ST LN
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 67	060-04	STPFLEX	2,963	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012649 - LA 959: LA 67 - LA 409
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILIZE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 959	819-18	STPFLEX	2,200	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - EAST FELICIANA**

Prj: H.012712 - LA 957: LA 412 - LA 955

Typ Impv: STABILIZE AND OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
E FELICIANA	LA 957	819-15	NFA	1,235	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - IBERVILLE**

Prj: H.009769 - ROSEDALE GATEWAY ENHANCEMENT
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: SIDEWALK & GATEWAYS W/LIGHTING, LANDSCAPE & SUBSURFACE DRAINAG
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 77	219-03	STPENH	73	ENHANCEMENTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
IBERVILLE	LA 77	219-02	STPENH	24	ENHANCEMENTS	
IBERVILLE	LA 76	228-04	STPENH	73	ENHANCEMENTS	
IBERVILLE	LA 76	228-05	STPENH	24	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.010945 - LA 30 & LA 74: INTERSECTION IMPROVS
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: TURN LANE ADDITIONS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 30	414-02	STPFLEX	1,483	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN'	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
IBERVILLE	LA 74	264-01	STPFLEX	167	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN'	

Prj: H.011806 - GRACIE LANE BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks: NFA AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE		000-24	FBROFF	830	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012454 - LA 3066: CROSS DRAIN REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: STUTES, JOSHUA

Typ Impv: REMOVE AND REPLACE A DAMAGED 84" CMP CROSS DRAIN ON LA 3066
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 3066	230-01	STCASH	280	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012604 - LA 77: GROSSE TETE BR HYDRAULIC REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: MICHIELS, JASON

Typ Impv: MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY REPAIRS, HYDRAULIC REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 77	219-01	STPFLEX	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012727 - LA 3066: SLIDE FAILURE NEAR ENTERPRISE
Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF

Typ Impv: REPAIR EMBANKMENT AND ROADWAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 3066	230-01	ER	1,016	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012733 - LA 3066: SLIDE FAILURE 2 MI N OF LA 75
Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF

Typ Impv: REPAIR EMBANKMENT WITH SHEET PILE WALL
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 3066	230-02	FEMA	750	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009485 - LA 404: BAYOU CHOCTAW BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: BRAUNER, KURT

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 404	405-01	STPFLEX	1,992	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - IBERVILLE**

Prj: H.010924 - LA 75: ROUNDABOUTS

Typ Impv: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ROUNDABOUTS

Prj Mgr: HARROUCH, JOSHUA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 75	824-02	STPFLEX	2,643	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
IBERVILLE	LA 992-3	824-10	STPFLEX	449	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
IBERVILLE		000-24	STPFLEX	322	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	

Prj: H.011617 - LA 75 & LA 141: CP, OVLY & STAB, OVLY

Typ Impv: STABILIZE, COLD PLANE, & OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 75	257-02	STPFLEX	2,420	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
IBERVILLE	LA 141-1	256-10	STPFLEX	1,500	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	
IBERVILLE	LA 141-1	256-10	NFA	408	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	

Prj: H.012456 - LA 77 BANK REPAIR AT BAYOU PLAQUEMINE

Typ Impv: REPAIR BAYOU PLAQUEMINE STREAM EROSION TO STABILIZE ROADWAY

Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 77	219-01	OTHER	913	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
IBERVILLE	LA 77	219-01	STCASH	494	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.009484 - LA 75: BAYOU BREAUX BRIDGE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: TOURRES, VALERIE

Rmrks: USE NFA AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 75	257-01	FBROFF	1,381	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009762 - ENTERPRISE BLVD MULTI-USE PATH

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS & RELATED WORK

Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE		000-24	TAP>200K	303	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
IBERVILLE		000-24	LOCAL	19	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.012223 - RAILROAD PARK TRAIL

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF 2,508' OF AGGREGATE TRAIL

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE		000-24	RTP	112	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
IBERVILLE		000-24	LOCAL	28	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.012235 - WHITE CASTLE SIDEWALKS

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS, DRAINAGE, STRIPING, AND RELATED ACTIVITIES

Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE		000-24	SR2S	290	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
IBERVILLE		000-24	SR2S	25	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

Prj: H.012244 - ROSEDALE WALKING TRAIL

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF 1890' PED-BIKE TRAIL

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE		000-24	RTP	112	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
IBERVILLE		000-24	LOCAL	13	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - IBERVILLE**

Prj: H.012588 - I-10: ATCH BASIN BR - W BATON ROUGE P/L

Typ Impv: GRADE RAISING & WIDEN IN ONE DIRECTION TO MAINTAIN TRAFFIC

Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	I-10	450-07	NHPP	52,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
IBERVILLE	I-10	450-07	NHPP	2,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	
IBERVILLE	I-10	450-07	NHPP	2,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	
IBERVILLE	I-10	450-07	NHPP	2,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	
IBERVILLE	I-10	450-07	NHPP	2,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	

Prj: H.011686 - LA 3066 REPAIR REALIGN: LA 3066-S -LA 75

Typ Impv: REPAIR AND REALIGNMENT OF LA 3066. A PORTION SLID INTO GIWW

Prj Mgr: MASTIN, CATHERINE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 3066	230-02		0	ROAD TRANSFER	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
IBERVILLE	LA 3066	230-01		0	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: H.012060 - LA75S:BAYOU SORREL MOVABLE BRIDGE (HBI)

Typ Impv: MOVABLE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr: CAVALIER, STEPHANIE

Rmrks: NFA AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 75-S	824-18	FBROFF	15,535	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012512 - WHITE CASTLE MISS RIVER LEVEE TRAIL

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
IBERVILLE	LA 69	000-24	RTP	76	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
IBERVILLE		231-02	RTP	38	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	
IBERVILLE		000-24	LOCAL	13	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	
IBERVILLE		231-02	LOCAL	13	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - POINTE COUPEE**

Prj: H.007534 - LIVONIA SIGNAGE ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: GATEWAY SIGNS
Rmrks: LOCAL MATCH PROVIDED BY TOWN OF LIVONIA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	US 190	008-03	STPENH	39	ENHANCEMENTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
POINTE COUPEE	US 190	008-02	STPENH	75	ENHANCEMENTS	
POINTE COUPEE	LA 81	839-08	STPENH	4	ENHANCEMENTS	
POINTE COUPEE	LA 77	219-05	STPENH	4	ENHANCEMENTS	
POINTE COUPEE	LA 77	219-04	STPENH	4	ENHANCEMENTS	
POINTE COUPEE	LA 411	229-04	STPENH	4	ENHANCEMENTS	
POINTE COUPEE	LA 78	229-05	STPENH	4	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.012647 - LA 970: LA 417 - LA 1
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILZE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 970	839-05	NFA	2,225	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011881 - KCS (NEW ROADS) CORRIDOR
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: INSTALL FLASHING LIGHTS AND GATES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE		000-39	RAIL PD	2,000	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.002184 - BAYOU CHENAL & BAYOU DISCHARGE BRS.
Prj Mgr: MOORE, DARRELL

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGES
Rmrks: 227-04-0019;2 BRIDGES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 413	227-04	STPFLEX	4,395	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010724 - PECAN ISLAND ROAD BRIDGE OVER THE CHENAL
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE		000-39	FBROFF	1,109	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012215 - NEW ROADS RECREATIONAL TRAIL & TRAILHEAD
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF CONNECTING TRAILS AND A TRAILHEAD
Rmrks: CRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE		000-39	RTP	101	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
POINTE COUPEE		000-39	LOCAL	18	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.010434 - LA 15: LA 1 - W. FELICIANA P/L
Prj Mgr: JOHNSON, JACQUOLE

Typ Impv: STABILIZE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 15	177-01	STPFLEX	4,200	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012061 - LA 1: BAYOU MOREAU BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: TOURRES, VALERIE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 1	052-04	STPFLEX	1,997	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012063 - LA 15: OR NAV CANAL MB REHAB (HBI)
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Typ Impv: MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 15	177-01		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - POINTE COUPEE**

Prj: H.012565 - LA 963, LA 1: BRIDGES

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Prj Mgr: MUMPHREY, RAY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
POINTE COUPEE	LA 1	052-04	STPFLEX	1,433	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
E FELICIANA	LA 963	819-19	STPFLEX	1,202	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - ST JAMES**

Prj: H.012343 - LA 70: MISSISSIPPI RIVER BRIDGE PH. III
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Typ Impv: REPAIR AND REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE
Rmrks: TOLL CREDITS AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 70	426-02	STP<200K	3,904	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009481 - LA 20 BAYOU CHEVREUIL BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: YAP, KIAN

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 20	065-07	STPFLEX	821	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012747 - LA 20: LOW COST SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
Prj Mgr: KELLEY, MARK

Typ Impv: CENTER AND EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 20	065-07	HSIP	64	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
ST JAMES	LA 20	065-07	SATRANS	0	SAFETY	
LAFOURCHE	LA 20	065-06	HSIP	28	SAFETY	

Prj: H.009724 - ST JAMES MISS EBANK MULTI-USE TRAIL PH 1
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Typ Impv: MULTI-USE PATH AND RELATED WORK
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES		000-47	TAP<200K	1,259	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002426 - SUNSHINE BRIDGE - I-10
Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Typ Impv: CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Rmrks: 426-02-0052;(CONST)426-02-42.426-03-04.NO FUNDS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 70	426-02	NFI	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
ASCENSION	LA 22	266-01	NFI	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.009483 - LA HIGHWAY 44 RE-ROUTE
Prj Mgr: WAGUESPACK, BRENT

Typ Impv: ADDING TURN LANES ON LA 3125 AND REALIGNING LA 44
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 3125	426-31	LOCAL	775	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
ST JAMES	LA 44	256-05	LOCAL	620	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.011717 - LA 70: SUNSHINE BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Typ Impv: PIER PROTECTION SYSTEM
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 70	426-02		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012066 - LA 3213: GRAMERCY BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Typ Impv: MAJOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 3213	434-02		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012075 - LA 3125: IMPROVEMENTS AT LA 642
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: ADD EB AND WB LEFT TURN LANES ON LA 3125
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ST JAMES	LA 3125	426-31	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN'	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - W BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.010069 - UP (W. BATON ROUGE) WINTERVILLE RD.

Typ Impv: RAILROAD SIGNALIZATION

Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Rmrks: 714-61-0006

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	RAIL PD	300	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010075 - UP (ADDIS) SEVERAL RR-X-INGS

Typ Impv: RAILROAD SIGNALIZATION

Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	RAIL PD	1,200	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010768 - MULTI-USE TRAILS, PHASE I-B (WBR)

Typ Impv: 3 MILES OF LEVEE-TOP TRAIL IN WBR

Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Rmrks: USE WBR AS 20% MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	CM	838	CONGESTION MITIGATION	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011619 - CNG FUELING STATION (WEST BATON ROUGE)

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT CNG FUELING STATION

Prj Mgr: CARNEY, JAMES

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	CM	625	CONGESTION MITIGATION	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	LOCAL	910	CONGESTION MITIGATION	

Prj: H.012082 - LA 1: PORT ALLEN BRIDGE INTERIM REPAIRS

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPAIRS

Prj Mgr: BUCCI, MARK

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	NHPP	3,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012240 - LA 1: UP ABANDONED RR XINGS (WBR)

Typ Impv: REMOVE RAILROAD CROSSING SURFACE.

Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	STPFLEX	106	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	LOCAL	64	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.010654 - LA 415:I-10 TO APPROXIMATELY 0.41M SOUTH

Typ Impv: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	861-22	STP>200K	530	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010656 - LA 1 @ LA 76 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Typ Impv: TURN LANES

Prj Mgr: LACOMBE, JASON

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	STP>200K	214	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
W BATON ROUGE	LA 76	013-01	STP>200K	214	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: H.011551 - CNG VEHICLES-CONVERT AND PURCHASE (WBR)

Typ Impv: CONVERT EXISTING VEHICLES TO CNG & PURCHASE NEW CNG VEHICLES

Prj Mgr: CARNEY, JAMES

Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	CM	355	CONGESTION MITIGATION	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - W BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.011558 - ACADIAN TRAIL (WEST BATON ROUGE)
Prj Mgr: HANKS, ANNA

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT ACADIAN TRAIL
Rmrks: USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	CM	384	CONGESTION MITIGATION	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.011788 - OAK STREET / OVER POYDRAS BAYOU
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	FBROFF	232	ROAD TRANSFER	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	LOCAL	14	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.012077 - LA 986: IMPROVEMENTS AT LA 415
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: ADD WB RIGHT TURN LANE ON LA 986
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 986	228-07	STPFLEX	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN'	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.000358 - US 190 @ LA 415: LOBDELL INTERCHANGE
Prj Mgr: PAINE, PEGGY JO

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGE
Rmrks: 008-01-0051;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	US 190	008-01	NHPP	55,866	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.001234 - PORT ALLEN CANAL BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: DELATTE, BRIAN

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks: 050-07-0066;2 STRUCTURES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	NHPP	100,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009288 - LA 1:NEW RR BRIDGE@DOW SPUR XING (WBR)
Prj Mgr: RAY, JARED

Typ Impv: GRADE SEPARATE EXISTING AT-GRADE CROSSING
Rmrks: H.011133 MUST LET BEFORE H.009288

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	NHPP	20,000	RAILROADS GRADE SEPARATION	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011133 - LA 1: UP RR XING (WEST BATON ROUGE)
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN

Typ Impv: REMOVE CROSSING
Rmrks: H.011133 MUST LET BEFORE H.009288

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 1	050-07	RAIL HE	300	RAILROADS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012169 - I-10: IBERVILLE P/L - W END MISS BR
Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN

Typ Impv: GRADE RAISING & WIDEN IN ONE DIRECTION TO MAINTAIN TRAFFIC
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-08	NHPP	40,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012212 - WEST BATON ROUGE MUSEUM LEVEE TRAIL
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF 1055' CONCRETE TRAIL & 800 SQ.FT. OVERLOOK
Rmrks: CRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	RTP	112	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	LOCAL	59	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - W BATON ROUGE**

Prj: H.012323 - LA990: 6TH-ED LEJEUNE (OVERLAY-DRAINAGE) Typ Impv: MILL, PATCH, OVERLAY, AND DRAINAGE
Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 990	861-15	NFA	525	ROAD TRANSFER	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012394 - LA 415: CSLM 1.67 TO LA 620 Typ Impv: THIN OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	225-01	NFA	1,600	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012395 - LA 415 (NB): LA 76 TO US 190 Typ Impv: MILL, OVERLAY AND PCCP REHAB
Prj Mgr: GARY, VERTIE Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	013-01	NHPP	7,000	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012587 - I-10: W END OF BR 290 - W END OF LA 415 Typ Impv: GRADE RAISING & WIDEN IN ONE DIRECTION TO MAINTAIN TRAFFIC
Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-08	NHPP	38,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
W BATON ROUGE	I-10	450-08	NHPP	2,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	

Prj: H.005121 - LA 1/LA 415 CONNECTOR Typ Impv: FEDERAL EARMARK FOR STUDY
Prj Mgr: KENDRICK, BRIAN Rmrks: 700-61-0113;STAGE 0 COMPLETED

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE		000-61	STGEN	0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009905 - LA 415 CORRIDOR STUDY Typ Impv: EFFICIENCY AS DETOUR ROUTE
Prj Mgr: COLVIN, JODY Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415-S	013-01		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	225-01		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	861-22		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

Prj: H.012067 - LA 76: NO NAME STREAM BRIDGE Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: DELATTE, BRIAN Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 76	013-01	STPFLEX	1,352	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012076 - LA 415: IMPROVEMENTS AT PLANTATION RD Typ Impv: ADD NB RIGHT TURN LANE ON LA 415
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W BATON ROUGE	LA 415	013-01	NHPP	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - W FELICIANA**

Prj: H.002281 - LA 66: BIG BAYOU SARA BRIDGE REHAB.
Prj Mgr: DELATTE, BRIAN

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks: 251-01-0018;STAGE 0 FEASIBILITY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA	LA 66	251-01	STPFLEX	4,106	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010596 - PETERSON ROAD BRIDGES
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA		000-63	FBROFF	650	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
W FELICIANA		000-63	FBROFF	800	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	
W FELICIANA		000-63	FBROFF	650	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.010597 - SLIGO ROAD BRIDGES
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA		000-63	FBROFF	3,388	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
W FELICIANA		000-63	FBROFF	747	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.011576 - LA 965: LA 966 TO LA 10
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: STABILIZE & OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA	LA 965	863-06	STPFLEX	1,600	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012527 - ROADWAY STRIPING AND SIGNS (W.FELICIANA)
Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Typ Impv: THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND SIGNS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA		000-63	HSIPPEN	275	SAFETY LOCAL ROADS SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012498 - ROSEDOWN BRANCH TRAIL-W FELICIANA PARISH
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF A TRAILHEAD AND 3.2 MILES OF BIKE TRAIL
Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA		000-63	RTP	114	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
W FELICIANA		000-63	LOCAL	63	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.012505 - TOWN CENTER BRANCH TRAIL
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCTION OF TWO TRAILHEADS AND 6300' OF PED/BIKE TRAIL
Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA	LA 10	061-04	RTP	114	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
W FELICIANA	LA 10	061-04	LOCAL	39	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	

Prj: H.012518 - TUNICA HILLS WMA YEAR ROUND TRAM TRAIL
Prj Mgr: RIGGS, LAURA

Typ Impv: RESTORE 2.7 MILES OF ATV TRAIL
Rmrks: DCRT IS THE PROJECT MANAGER

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
W FELICIANA		000-63	RTP	121	RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 61 BATON ROUGE - DISTRICT 61**

Prj: H.000351 - DIST 61 BRIDGE DK JT & MISC REPAIRS

Typ Impv: GROUT. REMOVE. REPLACE BEARINGS

Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY

Rmrks: 007-90-0029;BRPM

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	STPFLEX	2,446	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012354 - DIST. 02 & 61 LOW COST SAFETY IMPROVE.

Typ Impv: SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, RUMBLE STRIPS, RPMS, HFSTS

Prj Mgr: VU, HAI

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	HSIPPEN	3,300	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
DISTRICT 61		000-96	SATRANS	15	SAFETY	
DISTRICT 02		000-92	HSIPPEN	582	SAFETY	
DISTRICT 02		000-92	SATRANS	3	SAFETY	

Prj: H.009199 - DIST. 61 PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACE III:

Typ Impv: PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

Prj Mgr: COLVIN, JODY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012465 - DISTRICT 61 TRAFFIC CONTROL UPGRADE I

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES

Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	STPFLEX	3,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009738 - L/CNG FUEL FLEETS DISTRICT 61

Typ Impv: FLEET CONVERSION TO CNG

Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96		0	CONGESTION MITIGATION	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012640 - DISTRICT 61 TRAFFIC CONTROL UPGRADE Y3

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES

Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	STPFLEX	1,620	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012667 - DISTRICT 61 TRAFFIC CONTROL UPGRADE Y2

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES

Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 61		000-96	STPFLEX	1,620	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.010689 - CCC FERRY VESSEL: TERM/LAND TECH UPGRADE **Typ Impv:** TECHNOLOGY IMPROVEMENTS TO FERRY VESSELS & TERMINAL LANDING
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010691 - MV STUMPF: DRY-DOCK: 5 YR EXAM & REPOWER **Typ Impv:** DRY-DOCK FOR USCG 5 YEAR EXAM & REPOWER
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** FUNDS TRANSFERRED FROM FHWA TO FTA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	1,250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010694 - INSTALL AND MODIFY BARGES AND FERRIES **Typ Impv:** MODIFICATION, INSTALLATION LANDING BARGE, CONVERSION TO FERRY
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** FB DISCR FLEXED TO FTA THEREFORE NOT AUTH THROUGH FHWA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	420	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
STATEWIDE		000-99	OTHER	330	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	

Prj: H.011334 - 511 ATIS SYSTEM **Typ Impv:** DEVELOP CONOPS, FUNC. REQUIREMENTS AND RFP
Prj Mgr: FERRIER, CARRYN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	625	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	375	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	425	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	450	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.011480 - M/V GRAND: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS **Typ Impv:** DRYDOCK M/V GRAND FOR REPAIRS.
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	150	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011716 - PLAQ. PAR. FERRY LAND: REPLACE DOLPHINS **Typ Impv:** REPLACEMENT OF FERRY LANDING DOLPHINS (MOORING STRUCTURES)
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** LOCAL ENTITY TO PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	750	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012117 - BARGE 304-008: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS **Typ Impv:** DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.012118 - BARGE 304-009: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012119 - M/V ACADIA: 5 YEAR DRYDOCK (2017)
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY FOR 5 YEAR USCG EXAMS, MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	1,425	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012120 - M/V W.F. COOPER: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY TUGBOAT FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012121 - BARGE 304-003: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012122 - BARGE 304-004: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012381 - FIBER OPTIC MAPPING & MGMT STATEWIDE
Prj Mgr: SMITH, ERIK

Typ Impv: MAPPING AND DOCUMENTING DOTD FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATIONS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NHPP	207	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009884 - NOGC (STATEWIDE)
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: RELOCATING LED CROSSBUCK ASSEMBLIES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	RAIL HE	250	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012164 - STATE WIDE VIRTUAL WEIGH STATION
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET

Typ Impv: VIRTUAL WEIGH STATION INSTALLATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	OTHER	700	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012182 - STATEWIDE WEIGH STATION LIGHTING
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET

Typ Impv: WEIGH STATION LIGHTING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NHPP	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
CALCASIEU		000-10	NHPP	100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.012690 - BARGE 305-041: DRYDOCK USCG EXAM (2017)
Prj Mgr: MILLET, WALTER

Typ Impv: DRYDOCK FOR USCG EXAM AND OTHER MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012692 - MV CAMERON II: REPOWER & USCG EXAM 2018
Prj Mgr: MILLET, WALTER

Typ Impv: DRYDOCK FOR USCG EXAM AND OTHER MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	3,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012485 - OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE RATING
Prj Mgr: KING, BILL

Typ Impv: OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE RATING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.007026 - ITS MAINTENANCE - STATEWIDE
Prj Mgr: SMITH, ERIK

Typ Impv: ROUTINE & EMERGENCY REPAIR TO ITS STATEWIDE SYSTEM
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,847	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,617	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,617	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.010037 - NEW FERRY BOAT / CAMERON FERRY CROSSING
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT NEW FERRY BOAT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NFI	16,640	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011177 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 2
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011180 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 1
Prj Mgr: HARROUCH, JOSHUA

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011181 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 3
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.011247 - UPDATES TO GIS HISTORIC SITES DATABASE

Typ Impv: UPDATE THE STATE GIS DATABASE FOR HISTORIC SITES

Prj Mgr: ARDOIN, NOEL

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012280 - TESTING OF UNKNOWN FOUNDATIONS STATEWIDE

Typ Impv: PILE LENGTH TESTING AND SCOUR ANALYSES ON 1800 BRIDGES

Prj Mgr: MILLER, DAVID

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012331 - 2017-2019 LSU DATA ENTRY/ANALYSIS

Typ Impv: CRASH DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS

Prj Mgr: COSTELLO, BRYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012708 - DWI COURT PROGRAM

Typ Impv: SHSP IMPLEMENTATION/EDUCATION FOCUSED ON IMPAIRED DRIVERS

Prj Mgr: COURTADE, KARLA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012710 - SUDDEN IMPACT PROGRAM

Typ Impv: SHSP IMPLEMENTATION/EDUCATION FOCUSED ON YOUNG DRIVERS

Prj Mgr: COURTADE, KARLA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000001 - INTERMODAL CONNECTORS PROGRAM

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	3,100	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	6,200	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	

Prj: L.000002 - INTERSTATE PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINT

Typ Impv: SURFACE IMP, PM, REPAIR FOR PAVEMENT/EMBANKMENT

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000003 - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE NON-INTERSTATE

Typ Impv: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	2,000	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000004 - PREVENTIVE MAINT NON-INTERSTATE (NFA)

Typ Impv: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NFA	2,500	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000005 - ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	4,400	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	6,000		

Prj: L.000006 - MOTORIST ASSISTANCE PATROL

Typ Impv: MAP

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	1		

Prj: L.000007 - TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500		

Prj: L.000008 - URBAN SYSTEM PROJECTS

Typ Impv: SELECTED BY MPO'S

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STP>200K	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STP<200K	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000009 - MISC BOND PROJECTS

Typ Impv: AS APPROVED BY LEGISLATURE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STBONDS	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000010 - URGENT BRIDGE REPAIR/REPLACEMENT

Typ Impv: REIMBURSABLE AND NON-REIMBURSABLE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	REIMB	5,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STCASH	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000011 - BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv: MAINTENANCE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,500	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	1,500	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STCASH	1	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000012 - BRIDGE PAINTING PROGRAM

Typ Impv: MISC SITES

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	1	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000013 - MOVABLE BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000014 - MISC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES

Typ Impv: IN CONJUNCTION WITH DED

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STBONDS	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: L.000015 - MISC FERRY PROJECTS

Typ Impv: REHABILITATION/REPAIR

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	OTHER	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	

Prj: L.000016 - FEDERAL SAFETY PROGRAMS

Typ Impv: MISC PROJECTS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	HSIP	300	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	200	SAFETY	
		-	STCASH	100	SAFETY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000017 - MISC ITS SYSTEMS

Typ Impv: ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OPERATIONS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	DEMO	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
		-	CM	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: L.000018 - INTERSTATE LIGHTING PROGRAM

Typ Impv: IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE INTERSTATE LIGHTING	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE INTERSTATE LIGHTING	

Prj: L.000019 - STATE PARK ROADS

Typ Impv: OVERLAY/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STBONDS	100	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000020 - MISC DRAINAGE PROJECTS

Typ Impv: TO ALLEVIATE FLOODING

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	

Prj: L.000021 - MISC FEDERAL PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

Typ Impv: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS, ETC.

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	FLH	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000022 - RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

Typ Impv: FEDERAL RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	RAIL HE	3,000	RAILROADS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	RAIL PD	3,000	RAILROADS	
		-	STPFLEX	2,000	RAILROADS	
		-	STCASH	200	RAILROADS	

Prj: L.000025 - TOLL FUNDED PROJECTS

Typ Impv: ORLEANS AND JEFFERSON PARISHES

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	TOLLS	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000026 - WETLAND MITIGATION BANK

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	TIME	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000027 - EMERGENCY RELIEF PROVIDED BY CONGRESS Typ Impv: EMERGENCY RELIEF
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	ER	100	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000028 - MAINTENANCE MATERIALS Typ Impv: HOT MIX, PIPE, BRIDGE MATERIAL, ETC
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	5,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000029 - FEDERAL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM Typ Impv: MISC PROJECTS
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	TAPFLEX	1,000	ENHANCEMENTS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000030 - CRASH ATTENUATOR REPAIRS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	200	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	100	SAFETY	

Prj: L.000031 - DEMO/HI-PRI/OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS Typ Impv: AS DEFINED BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	DEMO	10,000	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000032 - REST AREA REHABILITATION Typ Impv: FACILITY REHABILITATION
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE REST AREAS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000033 - MISC SIGNS, STRIPING, SIGNALS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	500	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

Prj: L.000034 - INSTALL RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	2,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000035 - MISC FEDERAL OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGES Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS/INSPECTIONS
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	FBROFF	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	200	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000036 - WEIGH STATION REHABILITATION/UPGRADE

Typ Impv: MISC SITES STATEWIDE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,900	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000037 - HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

Typ Impv: RUMBLE STRIPS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	2,000	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000039 - ACCELERATED LOADING FACILITY

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT TEST SECTIONS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	50	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000040 - FEDERAL BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGRAMS

Typ Impv: INSPECTIONS, RATINGS, LOAD FACTORS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	3,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	600	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000041 - CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJECTS

Typ Impv: NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000042 - MISC CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJ - LKC

Typ Impv: IN LAKE CHARLES AS APPROVED BY FHWA

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	500	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000043 - MISC CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJ - BTR

Typ Impv: IN BATON ROUGE AS APPROVED BY FHWA

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000068 - ACCESS MANAGEMENT PROJECTS

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	2,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	2,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
		-	STPFLEX	8,300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
		-	STPFLEX	8,100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000069 - ROAD TRANSFER PROGRAM

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	1,000	ROAD TRANSFER	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: L.000093 - STATEWIDE CONGESTION MITIGATION

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	5,500	CONGESTION MITIGATION	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000094 - URBAN TRANSIT(INCL TRANSFER TO AGENCIES)

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STP<200K	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	
		-	STPFLEX	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: L.000097 - ADA PROGRAM

Typ Impv: ADA PROGRAM

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT	

Prj: L.000024 - SOFT SIDE SAFETY

Typ Impv: HANDLED THROUGH OPERATIONS BUDGET

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	HSIP	1,000	SAFETY	STAGES 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500	SAFETY	

Prj: L.000038 - PLANNING, TRAINING AND RESEARCH

Typ Impv: HANDLED THROUGH OPERATING BUDGET

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	SPR MAND	7,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 2, 1, 0
		-	SPR OPT	7,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: L.000023 - SCOPING AND ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	400	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	300	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
		-	STCASH	300	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	